505188865 11/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5235634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIGNET AGGREGATES, LLC	09/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DISA, LLC
Street Address:	2435 KING BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 323
City:	CASPER
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	82604
Name:	SIGNET AGGREGATES, LLC
Street Address:	1541 DIAMOND DRIVE
City:	CASPER
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	82601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8646705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)995-5010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-785-8070

Email: docketing@kb-ip.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN D. MC CONAGHY - KARISH & BJORGUM, PC

Address Line 1: 119 E. UNION STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE B

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01674:14122.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN D. MC CONAGHY

PATENT REEL: 047512 FRAME: 0158

SIGNATURE:	/John D. McConaghy/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2018
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Patent Co-Ownership-Assignme	nt#page1.tif
source=Patent Co-Ownership-Assignme	nt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047512 FRAME: 0159

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Signet Aggregates, L.L.C., a Wyoming limited liability company ("Owner") has sold to Disa, L.L.C., a Wyoming limited liability company, ("Co-Owner") an undivided one-half interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A-1, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, together with all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, breach, or default, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Owner hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Assignment of Patents upon request by Co-Owner.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Assignment of Patents on this 19 day of September, 2018.

SIGNET AGGREGATES, LLC a Wyoming limited liability company, as Seller

Name: Xy e True

Title: Manager

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

Disa, LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company, as Buyer

C. Therese are

Name: Greyson Buckingham Title: CEO & President

SCHEDULE A-1

Patents

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent Number	Issue Date	Record Owner*
Devices, Systems, And Methods For Processing Heterogeneous Materials	US	8,646,705	02/11/2014	Signet Aggregates, LLC
Devices, Systems, And Methods For Processing Heterogeneous Materials			11/14/2017	Signet Aggregates, LLC
Devices, Systems, And Methods US For Processing Heterogeneous Materials		9,914,132	03/13/2018	Signet Aggregates, LLC

Patent Applications

RECORDED: 11/13/2018

Title	Jurisd iction	Application/ Publication Number	Filing Date	Record Owner*
US Provisional Patent Application	US	61/535253	09/15/2011	
US Provisional Patent Application	US	61/593741	02/01/2012	
US Non-provisional Patent Application	US	13/614,802	09/13/2012	
US Continuation-in-Part Patent Application	US	14/094,236	12/02/2013	
US Continuation Patent Application	US	14/163,467	01/24/2014	
PCT Application		PCT/US2012/055157		Signet Aggregates, LLC
PCT Application		PCT/US2014/11529		Signet Aggregates, LLC
[National Stage Applications]				

^{*} Signet Aggregates, LLC may need to record memoranda of its purchase of the listed rights in order to correct record ownership.

Page 11

PATENT REEL: 047512 FRAME: 0161